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Will the Minister of CULTURE be pleased to state:

(a) the amount given as scholarships to students by the Centre for Cultural Resources and Training (CCRT);

(b) the number of recipients of the said scholarship during each of the last two years and the current year, State-wise;

(c) whether there is any proposal to increase the amount and the number of scholarships awarded; and

(d) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF HOUSING AND URBAN POVERTY ALLEVIATION AND MINISTER OF CULTURE (KUMARI SELJA)

(a) East selected student is paid an amount of Rs.12,600/- per annum, out of which Rs.9,000/- is reimbursed as tuition fee to the Teacher/Guru and Rs.3600/- is provided as scholarship amount to each scholarship holder.

(b) State-wise break-up of Scholarships awarded under Cultural Talent Search Scholarship Scheme for the last 2 years i.e. 2009-10
& 2010-11 and the current year i.e. 2011-12, is given at Annexure.

(c)&(d) On the recommendations of the Executive Committee, a Committee has been constituted by CCRT to review the Cultural Talent Search Scholarship Scheme.
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